
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 25th day of January, 1941 :—

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

The Head
Offices of the

respective
Banks as

stated below
and all the

Branch Offices
of such Banks
in Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374.880

297,024

454.346

224,452

274.321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1.895.077

I.35I.395

1,205,258

1,830,071

L555.585

1.356,941

1,440,780

1.473,494

Under £5.

2,694,991

2,511,682

2,104,634

2,891,613

2,484,152

1,722,905

1,325,746

i.956,9H

Total.

4,590,068

3.863,077

3,309,892

4,721,684

4.039,737

3,079,846

2,766,526

3,430,405

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

4,024,298

3.455,877

2,710,029

3,916,238

3.639,978

2,499,353

2,466,576

3,003,886

Silver.

253,929

260,538

273,484

431,59!

215,577

176,890

108,751

207,817

Total.

4,278,227

3,716,415

2,983,513

4,347,829

3.855,555

2,676,243

2.575,327

3,211,703
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank ot England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of February, 1941. F. W. BOUSTRED, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency arid Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


