AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 25th day of January, 1941:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	1,895,077	2,694,991	4,590,068	4,024,298	253,929	4,278,227
Royal Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,351,395	2,511,682	3,863,077	3,455,877	260,538	3,716,415
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,205,258	2,104,634	3,309,892	2,710,029	273,484	2,983,513
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374,880	1,830,071	2,891,613	4,721,684	3,916,238	431,591	4,347,829
Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,555,585	2,484,152	4,039,737	3,639,978	215,577	3,8 ₅₅ ,555
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	1,356,941	1,722,905	3,079,846	2,499,353	176,890	2,676,243
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,440,780	1,325,746	2,766,526	2,466,576	108,751	2,575,327
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,473,494	1,956,911	3,430,405	3,003,886	207,817	3,211,703

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of February, 1941.

F. W. BOUSTRED, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.